

month	61	\$831.90	301.16	530.74	119,932.49
month	62	\$831.90	299.84	532.06	119,400.43
month	63	\$831.90	298.51	533.39	118,867.04
month	64	\$831.90	297.17	534.73	118,332.31
month	65	\$831.90	295.84	536.06	117,796.25
month	66	\$831.90	294.50	537.40	117,258.85
month	67	\$831.90	293.15	538.75	116,720.10
month	68	\$831.90	291.81	540.09	116,180.01
month	69	\$831.90	290.46	541.44	115,638.57
month	70	\$831.90	289.10	542.80	115,095.77
month	71	\$831.90	287.74	544.16	114,551.61
month	72	\$831.90	286.38	545.52	114,006.09
month	73	\$831.90	285.02	546.88	113,459.21
month	74	\$831.90	283.65	548.25	112,910.96
month	75	\$831.90	282.28	549.62	112,361.34
month	76	\$831.90	280.91	550.99	111,810.35
month	77	\$831.90	279.53	552.37	111,257.98
month	78	\$831.90	278.15	553.75	110,704.23
month	79	\$831.90	276.77	555.13	110,149.10
month	80	\$831.90	275.38	556.52	109,592.58
month	81	\$831.90	273.99	557.91	109,034.67
month	82	\$831.90	272.59	559.31	108,475.36
month	83	\$831.90	271.19	560.71	107,914.65
month	84	\$831.90	269.79	562.11	107,352.54
month	85	\$831.90	268.39	563.51	106,789.03
month	86	\$831.90	266.98	564.92	106,224.11
month	87	\$831.90	265.57	566.33	105,657.78
month	88	\$831.90	264.15	567.75	105,090.03
month	89	\$831.90	262.73	569.17	104,520.86
month	90	\$831.90	261.31	570.59	103,950.27
month	91	\$831.90	259.88	572.02	103,378.25
month	92	\$831.90	258.45	573.45	102,804.80
month	93	\$831.90	257.02	574.88	102,229.92
month	94	\$831.90	255.58	576.32	101,653.60
month	95	\$831.90	254.14	577.76	101,075.84

month	96	\$831.90	252.69	579.21	100,496.63
month	97	\$831.90	251.25	580.65	99,915.98
month	98	\$831.90	249.79	582.11	99,333.87
month	99	\$831.90	248.34	583.56	98,750.31
month	100	\$831.90	246.88	585.02	98,165.29
month	101	\$831.90	245.42	586.48	97,578.81
month	102	\$831.90	243.95	587.95	96,990.86
month	103	\$831.90	242.48	589.42	96,401.44
month	104	\$831.90	241.01	590.89	95,810.55
month	105	\$831.90	239.53	592.37	95,218.18
month	106	\$831.90	238.05	593.85	94,624.33
month	107	\$831.90	236.57	595.33	94,029.00
month	108	\$831.90	235.08	596.82	93,432.18
month	109	\$831.90	233.59	598.31	92,833.87
month	110	\$831.90	232.09	599.81	92,234.06
month	111	\$831.90	230.59	601.31	91,632.75
month	112	\$831.90	229.09	602.81	91,029.94
month	113	\$831.90	227.58	604.32	90,425.62
month	114	\$831.90	226.07	605.83	89,819.79
month	115	\$831.90	224.55	607.35	89,212.44
month	116	\$831.90	223.04	608.86	88,603.58
month	117	\$831.90	221.51	610.39	87,993.19
month	118	\$831.90	219.99	611.91	87,381.28
month	119	\$831.90	218.46	613.44	86,767.84
month	120	\$831.90	216.92	614.98	86,152.86

Exhibit D
Ineligible Business Activities

Company shall prohibit the use of the Project Parcel for the following uses for the term of the loan:

- Nightclubs
- Bars
- Tattoo parlors
- Body piercing shops
- Adult entertainment
- Adult gaming rooms
- Pawn shops
- Check Cashing establishments
- Pay Day Loans
- Bikini bars
- Used car lots

**Exhibit E
JSEB Reporting Form**

Business:

Goal: \$

Contact: _____

Date: _____

Date Contract Awarded	Contractor Name	Ethnicity (1)	Scope of Work (2)	Contract Amount	Amount Paid to Date	% of Work Completed to Date
		(1) AA – African American	(2) Examples: Masonry			
		HANA – Hispanic, Asian, Native American	Painting			
		WBE – Women	Site Clearing			
		C - Caucasian	Electrical			

Exhibit F

Annual Survey 2021

Please complete the form below as it relates to the project for which you received City or State assistance. Should you have any questions, please call (904) 255-5447 or email OEDFinance@coj.net. Send completed form to: City of Jacksonville, Office of Economic Development, Finance and Compliance, 117 West Duval Street, Suite 275, Jacksonville, FL 32202, Fax: (904) 630-1019, Email: OEDFinance@COJ.NET

Company name: _____

Mailing Address: _____

Primary Contact Name: _____

Primary Contact Title: _____

Phone: _____ Email: _____

Signature: _____ Reporting Date: _____

As of 12/31/2021:

I. EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION

Number of Jobs at Project Site	[1]
Number of Jobs at Project Site before Project	[2]
Net New Jobs (subtract line [2] from line [1])	
Average Wage of New Employees (excluding benefits)	\$
Estimated cost of benefits as a percentage of Average Wage	%

II. CAPITAL INVESTMENT INFORMATION

Project Land Costs	[3] \$
Project Structure Costs	[4] \$
Project Equipment Costs	[5] \$
Other Costs	[6] \$
Total Project Costs (sum [3] through [6])	\$

III. ASSESSED PROPERTY VALUE

Assessed Value of Property on 2021	
------------------------------------	--

Exhibit G

Job Report 2021

Please complete the form below as it relates to the project for which you received City or State assistance. Should you have any questions, please call (904) 255-5447 or email OEDFinance@coj.net. Send completed form to: City of Jacksonville, Office of Economic Development, Finance and Compliance, 117 West Duval Street, Suite 275, Jacksonville, FL 32202, Fax: (904) 630-1019, Email: OEDFinance@COJ.NET.

Company name: _____

Mailing Address: _____

Primary Contact Name: _____

Primary Contact Title: _____

Phone: _____ Email: _____

Signature*: _____ Reporting Date: _____

Print Name: _____

This form should be completed to document all jobs located at the project location as required in the Agreement. The first page of this form must be completed. The second page can either be completed with all required information or a report can be run from the company's HR system. Employees listed on this form must be on the Company's payroll as of December 31, 2021. The OED reserves the right to audit the Company's records to verify the information included on this form.

***By signing this form, I hereby certify that the information in this Job Report and any accompanying documents is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. (Please include a signature from a Vice President or higher ranking officer or in the case of an LLC, a manager or managing member.)**

